DEEPAK KUMAR SHARMA

General Secretary-AISBOF Senior Vice-President-AIBOC General Secretary-SBIOA (Chandigarh Circle)

: Deepak Kumar Sharma

:

3. Date of Joining : 21.06.1985

4. Qualifications : B.Sc (Medical), M.A.(Hindi)

CAIIB- Both Parts

16.11.1964, Shimla

5. Branch / Office : CCRC Dept, LHO Chandigarh

6. Present Grade/Position

Date of Birth & Place

Name

1.

2.

held in the Bank : Dy. Manager

7. Office Address : CCRC Dept,State Bank of India L.H.O.

(In Capital letters Sector-17, Chandigarh-160 017.

with Pin Code Number) :

8. Residential Address : No. 342, !st Floor, Sector-17,

Panchkula, Chandigarh - 134109.

9. Telephone Numbers : (0) 0172-4567135

(M) 9501653388

10. E-Mail address : Deepak.sbioa@gmail.com

÷

11. Extra-Curricular activities

while at school / college :

Sports : Cricket, Kabaddi Social : Blood Donation

Histrionics :

12. Leadership in

School/College Union :

13. Career Information in the Bank : Clerk -21-06-1985

Joined as Clerk/Officer Trainee/PO on Promoted A.M.(System) 01.08.1993

Promoted D.M.(System) 26.03.2003

Conversion to General Cadre

14. Union/Association activities

(briefly state the Office held and Name of Organisations)

(i) Workmen's Organisation : Post held From To

Name of the Organisation : Staff Association / Union :

Post held (ii)Officers' Organisation To : From Name of the Organisation Asst. Secretary, ZO Haryana 1993 1996 Officers' Association Chairman ZO- Shimla 1997 2003 **Zonal Treasurer H.P Module** 2003 2010 Dy. Gen. Secy. - Chandigarh 2010 2014

President - Chandigarh 2014 2016 General Secretary, Chandigarh 2017 2022

15. Present Office held in :

(i) Federation : General Secretary
(ii) Confederation : Sr. Vice-President

16. Personal Data :

(1) Marital Status : Married

(2) Whether the spouse employed if so details regarding employment

(3) Children : Daughter & Son

Education : Son B. Tech & Daughter MSc Microbiology

Occupation : Both serving in Private Company

